OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, SOUTH -EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURT COMPLEX: NEW DELHI

NOTICE

Sub:- Availability of wheelchairs.

In terms of the directions received vide Letter no. 10/Accessibility/DHC Dated 09.05.2024 of Nodal Officer (Accessibility Committee), Hon'ble High Court of Delhi to ensure availability of wheelchairs at public entry gates, it is informed that wheelchair facility is available for the disabled persons and other vulnerable people / Sr. Citizens / mobility compromised people etc. at all the public entry gates of Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

Contact Details of concerned Person for availing the wheelchair facility is given hereunder:-

Contact Person	Contact No	Email ID
Ms. Sujata Kumari, JJA posted at e-Sewa Kendra	011-29566390	esewakendra-se@ddc.nic.in

W

(Shelly Arora)

Chairperson, Accessibility Committee (South-East) /

PO-MACT-02

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.

No. 50 42-5115/Cir./Computer/F.41/SED/Saket/24

Dated, New Delhi the 30

30/5/24

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. Ld. Nodal Officer (Accessibility Committee), Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
- 2.All the Ld. Judicial Officers (including Family Courts) of South-East District, Saket Court, New Delhi with request to direct their staff to place the same on the notice board outside court room.
- 3. Branch In-Charge, e-Sewa Kendra, South-East District.
- 4. Branch Incharge, Computer to upload the circular on the website of South and Southast .
- 5. The Caretaker the affix the circular on the Notice Boards at prominent places.
- 6. Hony. Secretary, Saket Bar Association for information and circulation amongst Advocates.

Chairperson, Accessibility Committee (South-East) /

PO-MACT-02

Saket Court Complex, New Delhi.